
Ms, Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 603 1-B 

P.0.  Box 418 
Fernandina Beach 
Florida 3203 5 

March 15,2006 

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations 
Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of 
our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 
2004. 

CMP -__/ Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service 
COM I- Commission's Order No 603 1-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead 
CTR electric customers as of December 3 1, 2004. 

Yours very truly, ,y *p Louie C. J son 

Engineer ingManag er 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Docket No. 73632-EU 
Order No. 6031-B 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
2004 YEAR END CUSTOMERS 

MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS 

Underground Customers 9024 

Overhead Customers 21057 

Total Customers 30081 

NOTE: Customer data is firnished in compliance with 
Paagraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public 
Service Commission’s Order No 603 1-B 



Improvement 
Requisition 

Number 

IRD21183E 
IRD21203E 
IRD21205E 
IRD21206E 
IRD21285E 
IRD21309E 
lRD21406E 
IRD21464E 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH 
FOR THE YEAR 2004 

Number Available 
Subdivision Or Of SF Residential 
Facility Served Meters 

CHADWICK PLACE 
AMELIA PARK PH 2 UNIT 8 
PARKVIEW 
PRESERVE PH 1 
5742 OLIVER LN 
ISLE DE MA1 PH 1 
RESERVEATOLDBLUFF 
GAINES LANE 

7 
3 
11 
4 
1 
0 
0 
0 

22 
57 
22 
92 
1 

122 
11 
3 

URD 
cost 

IActual) 

$1 1,856 
$82,191 
$29,845 
$1 30,614 
$3,980 

$22,457 
$5,267 

$1 52,288 

Equivalent 
Overhead 
- cost 

$6,640 
$46,028 
$16,700 
$73,160 
$2,228 
$85,281 
$12,576 
$2,950 

Excess 
cost Of 
URD 

$5,216 
$36,164 
$13,145 
$57,454 
$1,848 

$67,007 
$9,881 
$2,300 



Florida Public Service Commjssion 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION 

' CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA 
FOR THE YEAR 2004 

IR # Name # of meters lots available URD cost Equ OH cost Excess cost URD 
34070 Bontrager, Ruben 1 1 $3,667.00 $3,201 .OO $666.00 
21274 Maddox, Shannon 1 1 $8,875.00 $4,702.00 $4,173.00 

4 


