## ORIGINAL



OS MAR 21 AM IO: 14
COMMISSION
CLERK

P.O. Box 418 Fernandina Beach Florida 32035

March 15, 2006

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

OTH

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year

CMP Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service

COM Commission's Order No 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of December 31, 2004.

ECR / w/cover/letter

Yours very truly,

COL Louie C. Johnson
Engineering Manager

Enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
02504 MAR 218

œ

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 73632-EU Order No. 6031-B Florida Public Utilities Company

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 2004 YEAR END CUSTOMERS MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

Underground Customers 9024

Overhead Customers <u>21057</u>

Total Customers 30081

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02504 MAR 21 8

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2004

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD21183E	CHADWICK PLACE	7	22	\$11,856	\$6,640	\$5,216
IRD21203E	AMELIA PARK PH 2 UNIT 8	3	57	\$82,191	\$46,028	\$36,164
IRD21205E	PARKVIEW	11	22	\$29,845	\$16,700	\$13,145
IRD21206E	PRESERVE PH 1	4	92	\$130,614	\$73,160	\$57,454
IRD21285E	5742 OLIVER LN	1	1	\$3,980	\$2,228	\$1,848
IRD21309E	ISLE DE MAI PH 1	0	122	\$152,288	\$85,281	\$67,007
IRD21406E	RESERVE AT OLD BLUFF	0	11	\$22,457	\$12,576	\$9,881
IRD21464E	GAINES LANE	0	3	\$5,267	\$2,950	\$2,300

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA FOR THE YEAR 2004

IR#	Name	# of meters	lots available	URD cost	Equ OH cost	Excess cost URD
34070	Bontrager, Ruben	1	1	\$3,667.00	\$3,201.00	\$666.00
21274	Maddox, Shannon	1	1	\$8,875.00	\$4,702.00	\$4,173.00